NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services. un	1 /2//(1)	S100 2551	30002)
Dave In: 1 1/05/2023 (6:32	Veb description		Date Whine Com	Piston	Done by	ļ
Rel No. N. B. C. 12280 VOURT	SAS e-Miling	• • •	-			
Vali No. SLR 61527 /	U-irrell fuelfala shee,	A(C 2515)	11 T'	, ,		
D.O.A: 09/05/2023 -13:00	1-Niotor Claim I	מויוס'	, , , ,	-	1 1 1 1 1	7
OD . (7) Repening Only	1-17(0:01 11/0 ()Y	limes op anni	Tr Herry		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OD . (72) Repening Only	1-Phote Uploade	ાં	1			
A comment and the property of	Assettment/Surve	y Report				
TP (Asuren	Ass't Report by E	ax (linne) to	Owner/Wisa		· P cast and stops become become of	
Protocred Wkep INC Assign Wksp / GW: (Tol:	Fax:		<u>i</u>
TP Pendeulars: Yell No:	BLGOIL	, INC() DMI-40K1() ".		
Oviner / Driver: (THE PARTY OF THE P	Tel:	7/20-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1)	Milhous america
Folloy 110: () Po	eried: (.)	CoverType: (
Confirmed by t'(Dater	Times) (.)	
and the same of th	(Note-Hist Status (WC		14, F: 21-79%.	N. 80-11/0	V1)	
Year of Registration: ()	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF)031(Mary Company (Section 1997)	mal Martina and 1
No. of Contrast of	COO () / \$2,000 (A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	10.1.63.10		THE PARTY OF THE P
Sence Burger Brown (Salar Salar S		daniel & Co	MAN LANGUAGE MANAGEMENT Sand, but determine	-	71" , G; 1, 11 .	- V
() Walk-in Customer's Inf () Total Loss Case : to c-mail Insu	PROPERTY PROPERTY OF LABOR.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	15/1/1/10 12/01 01/			
The transmission of the state o	ce; YES()/NO) /) . T	owing Corl		***************************************)
WHEN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Control of the second of the s		Marine 14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Principle of the second	Central and
RAMBPERMUNETÓDARKOTESKÓDTAL	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		The profession and the	blaine (1)	M. Livous d.	al living process and changes in
The state of the s	Courtsy Car ()	·	may be velicle because proper sprogrammy like		THE PERSON NAMED IN	
2) QC Check / Peri Reput Inspection 3) Uplact Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	()	<u></u>	1		-	WW-81
3) Spinta Kontrast Linea (10094), Costa			1			
Tigury :				**************************************		
No. 2 Prom Strate Bank 1980 - Tri North				HUMANUE	13.13.44.1. ·	J
		h .		·	n	
	***************************************		And in the second secon			AP
a 15000	CALLER OF SHAPE BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK	meritaristica atractus per	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	1		
The second section of the second section of the second sec	Later Later and		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		The state of the s	· Terror
NA2801399		Invelority	ephration Christ	unit still	海南岛沿	About 19 Not sitt
Commence of the control of the contr	New York Control of the Control of t	1) A.T. : Ace! 4:	11 Parerung (530))	7	1 .	
June Life Brail of the Late of the Control of the C	and the property of the control of t	1) DA : Damas	Pri	214	1525	
Mil Tarigulation	- The State of the		The . 18 S. 1417 Trinigh S. 1419 (Bai	37.57)	336	.,
Smitet Not	***************************************	STRI Acid	a realizable 11277 Politic City	CONTRACTOR	37!	1. II
amaged Portion: Every		7) 11111100	WA CHIEF LAINEA	The state of the s	\$143	rim species on a 1
		0121	mirail Ferritan	An experience from the section of	55	well to prove the Williams
Checked by (Engr-in-Chargo):	1	+545; Cuas	nsy Card Tel Allowello In Consideration	1	3161	
THE PARTY OF THE P	EBANION SANDANS	its finds	Papel icspession	- 1'A1	2531	
retan (2) Comments	经验证证明证据对数据	77:(1111)	College Exerce Centel. (TP (Non INC) applyes	182	3757	*************
	programmed whilespeed constant to be defined as or with	13 61 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.16 pris	Fis Charges	16	[17
The state of the s		Minutes Asia		U / C	Samuel de	

SN08235B0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/05/2023 16:52 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/05/2023 16:52 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insufance companies is not an admission of policy liability of the part of the insufance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

11/05/2023 16:52 (SGT) Both Policyholder and Actual Driver 09/05/2023 13:00 (SGT) Old Airport Rd, Singapore CARPARK KM4 Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLR6152T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

YEO JIN TAI SXXXX893D

winson tingwei@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-94884444

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Honda Civic

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto 1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMPCSNA00226172202

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

CHAN HON MENG SXXXX126E 07/08/1985 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 21/12/2019 Driving experience 3 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-94884444 Alt. Phone Number Email Address winson_tingwei@hotmail.com Address BLK 39 UPPER BOON KENG ROAD #08-2414 Address complement Postcode 380039 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Friend Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Bukit Panjang Neighbourhood Police Centre Police Station Name No.1 Segar Road #01-05 Singapore 677738 Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230511/2055 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number FBL6501U Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Motorcycle

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	- 25

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

U			an		un	np	5/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date	& Time	Driver's Signature	(if driver is not the p	CALPAR	Witnessed by Reporting Cei (Name as in NRIC/ID card)	ntre Personnel	
vehicle vehicle	A	SLR 615 FBL 658					
						V (

escribe Circumstance of the Accident On 09/05/2023 at about 13.50 pm - I was driving class
old Airport Road at corpork. I found a corpork lot
and I hazard lights on and stop stationary, while reverse and
park into the lot. Suddaly which B" FBL 65014" From
my rear overtake right side and collided onto my rear right
portion vehicle. Treffic police and ambulance came to the
Scene and police B " FBL 65014" informed traffic police
that his fault and private settlement with me and not convey
to ambulance. The next day I received the rider me ssage
Say that he wish to do insurance claim.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

(Name as in NRIC ID card)

2





Police Station Of Origin:

Bukit Panjang N.P.C

1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738
Tel No: 1800-8929999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230511/2055

Date/Time Report Made: 11/05/2023 13:12			Vide Report No.:		Station Diary No. 64
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars			
	Informant: ON MENG		Address: APT BLK 39 UPPER BOON K SINGAPORE 380039	ENG RO	AD #08-2414
ID Type	/ ID No.: D / S859012	26E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile:	94884444
Nationali SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZI	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 07/08/1985	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language:		
Occupat	ion: OFFICER		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of	Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/05/2023 13:00	Type of Location: OLD AIRPORT ROAD FOODCOURT CARPARK NUMBER KM 4	
Location: OLD AIRPOR	RT ROAD				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry			
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To Rea	ar		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
	Motorcycle					1
SLR6152T	Car				Slightly	0





Report No. T/20230511/2055

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738

Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 09/05/2023 at about 1300hrs, I was driving my car (SLR6152T) along service road of the abovementioned location. I was reversing my car to park my car into a parking lot and had already switched on my hazard lights.

While I was reversing my car, I heard a bang sound coming from the back. I then came down from the car to make a check an realised a motorcycle (FBL6501U) with one rider and one pillion had already hit my car on the back area.

I then assisted the rider and pillion to move one side to clear the roadway.

I then exchanged details with the rider, and he is Thomas Conceicao (HP:96777405)

Subsequently ambulance and traffic police came to the location, and ambulance attended to the rider and pillion who needed some medical assistance. Eventually the said rider and pillion was not conveyed to hospital. I wish to state that I did not suffer any injuries in the process.

We then discussed the matter together and the said rider informed that it was his fault and would like to proceed on with private settlement to which I agreed.

On 10/05/2023 I had received a text message from the said rider, and he informed that he wishes to do insurance claim instead.

I wish to state that the damages on my car were dents on the rear boot and crack on the rear bumper, and exhaust pipe on the rear right side dent.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20230511/2055

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature of Officer Recording The Report: J / SGT 2 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MAZLAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/05/2023 13:12
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SR STAFF SGT Ahmad Syafiq Bin Harris Contact No.: 65476201	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Date: 09/05/2023 Time: [3-00 pm24 hr format]			
old Airport Road carpark KM4			
ARS / DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
SLR 6152T Make & Type": HON DA CIVIC			
Yeo Jin cai			
583 258 93 D			
9488 4444 Email/Fax No: Winson_tingue: 6 hotomil.			
Private Usage / Commercial or Company's Usage			
☐ Yes / ☑No If No. Please state action to be taken			
☐ Third Party Claim (SYH / Other workshop?) / ☐ Reporting Only			
China EQ / Etiga / MSIG / Tokio Marine/ Great American			
Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft			
DMP LSNA 00226 172202			
CHAN HON MENG Gender (Male) Female			
58590126E			
07/08/1985 (dd/mm/yyyy)			
☐ Indoor / ☐ Outdoor			
21/12/2019			
9488 4444			
BIK 39 WPPOR BOOK KOK PORT #08-2414 5 (380 039)			
Email: Ninson tingwei@ lotmai . (sm Fax:			
Owner / Employee / Spouse (Friend Others:			
Veh No: 1) 2) 3)			
Ins Co: 1) 2) 3)			
Chain Collision / Side-Swipe / Front to Rear / Others:			
Clear / Raining / Others:			
Wet / Dry / Others:			
Mo / Dyes (Police Report required)			
⊠No / □Yes			
21107 2163			
· ☑No / ☐Yes Veh No: Veh Calegory:			
(02)			
⊟No / □Yes			
⊠No / □Yes			
E3107 Lu103			
□No / Ayes If Yes, Please state which Police Station			
No / Dyes If Yes, against whom?			
(O) Name: Name:			

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE(S) / PROPE	1 2 1 2 1 . 1 .	(0)	
Vehicle Registration Number *	1) FBL 650/U	[2]	
Vehicle Make / Model / Colour	Black		
Damage to Vehicle/Property?			
Vehicle Category *			
Name of Driver			
NRIC/Passport Number			
Contact Number		and the state of t	
Address			
Insurance Company Name			
DETAILS OF WITNESS			
Name			
Contact No. / Email Address			



Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1997 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MX1F

R SN AN0613A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNA00226172202

Engine No.: R16A14000133 Cha, No.: JHMFD462095200018

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SLR6152T

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

YEO JIN CAI

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)

\$\$500.00

Ordinance or Enactment 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 22/10/2022

21/10/2023

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

SS3.000.00

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN . \$\$100,00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* (a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled.

One time Waiver of Excess for the first SS500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Elise Lim Xin Yi Issued By:_____ Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©63896111

₱6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com